
 

*.JAD238* 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
JAD/JAD - 031920031022 ________________________________________ 
JAD238 Secretary 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 03/19/03 (4) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 68 

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR 

THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 68. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 68 as engrossed, 02/03/03: 
 
 
Page 8, delete lines 7 through 13 in their entirety and substitute the 
following: 
“(01) DENTAL AID                              $   1,278,225   $   1,416,000 
 (02) VETERINARY AID                                657,983         743,949 
 (03) CHIROPRACTIC AID                             230,550         252,300               
 (04) OPTOMETRY AID                                 274,050         296,800 
 (05) OSTEOPATHY AID                                130,164         173,812 
 (06) PODIATRY AID                                   74,800          97,000 
      TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED               $   2,645,772   $   2,979,861 ”             


